

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7197/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 05/08/2009 in
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

HCP No. 983/2009

MEENACHI

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STATE OF T.NADU THR. SECR.TO GOVT. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for directions and office report)

Date: 26/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.R.Balasubramanian, Sr.Adv.
 Mr.Balaji, Adv.
 Mr. Satya Mitra Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.H.P. Raval, ASG
 Ms.Binu Tamta, Adv.
 Mr.T.A. Khan, Adv.
 Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.
 Mr. S. Thananjayan ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned senior counsel for the petitioner prays for a short adjournment to seek instructions as to whether the petitioner is still serious about pursuing the present special leave petition, as we feel that after the period of preventive detention is over, this petition is rendered infructuous.

List after four weeks.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master