

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).7197/2009  
(From the judgement and order dated 05/08/2009 in HCP No.  
983/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

MEENACHI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU THR. SECR.TO GOVT. & ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 19/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B Balaji, Adv.  
Mr. Satya Mitra Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.  
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.  
  
Mr. V Krishnamurthy, Sr. Adv.  
Mrs. Promila, Adv.  
Mr. S. Thananjayan ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Since the period of preventive detention is  
already over, this petition is rendered infructuous and  
is dismissed accordingly.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Kusum Gulati ]  
Court Master